Net Assets/(Liabilities) per Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (4,393,326) (3,399,846)

ORA GOLD LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

74

25. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

(a) Fair Value Risk

The Group has exposure to the movement in fair values of its held for trading financial assets. Based on fair
values at 30 September 2022, a 10% change in fair values will have the following impact on loss
before tax and equity before tax.

Consolidated
2022

$
2021

$

Loss before tax:
Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss 5 7

Equity:
Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss 5 7

(b) Interest Rate Risk

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and
and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the deficit for the year and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Consolidated
30 September 2022

Carrying
Amount $

Interest Rate Risk
-1%

Interest Rate Risk
+ 1%

Net loss
  $

Equity
 $

Net loss
 $

Equity
$

 Financial Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 108,691 (1,087) (1,087) 1,087 1,087
 Other receivables -  interest bearing 44,683 (447) (447) 447 447

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings (1) (4,317,274) - - - -

Totals (4,163,900) (1,534) (1,534) 1,534 1,534

Consolidated
30 September 2021

Carrying
Amount $

Interest Rate Risk
-1%

Interest Rate Risk
+ 1%

Net loss
  $

Equity
 $

Net loss
 $

Equity
$

 Financial Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 257,383 (2,574) (2,574) 2,574 2,574
 Other receivables -  interest bearing 57,183 (572) (572) 572 572

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings (1) (3,459,895) - - - -

Totals (3,145,329) (3,146) (3,146) 3,146 3,146

   Note 1: None of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing except for the loan facilities that accrue
   Interest at a fixed rate of 7% per annum (see note 15).

ORA GOLD LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

75

26. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE
Since the end of the financial year, the Directors are not aware of matter or circumstance not otherwise dealt with
in this report or the financial statements, that has significantly or may significantly affect the operations of the
Consolidated Entity, the results of those operations or the state of affairs of the Consolidated Entity in subsequent